507778073 03/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7825201

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 05/14/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVAN C. HEROLD	12/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YALE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	2 WHITNEY AVENUE
City:	NEW HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15931685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173106009

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: DAVID J. DYKEMAN

Address Line 1: C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 178833-010701/US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DYKEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dykeman, Reg. No. 46,678/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=010701YaleAssignment_Herold#page1.tif source=010701YaleAssignment_Herold#page2.tif source=010701YaleAssignment Herold#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062861 FRAME: 0255 507778073

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns nunc pro tunc, effective May 14, 2019, to: Yale University, having a principal place of business at, 2 Whitney Avenue, New Haven, CT 06510, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the patent applications, entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PREVENTION OF TYPE 1 DIABETES

and identified in Schedule A on page 3:

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

-1-

Date:	12/8/2022 8:03 AM PST	/	kevan Herold	/
		Name of Inventor:	Kevan C. Herold	
Accept	ed on behalf of Assignee: YALE	UNIVERSITY		
	12/8/2022 1:38 PM EST		Josh Geballe	
Date: _		/Look Cohollo		/
		Josh Geballe Managing Director		
		Yale Venture		

SCHEDULE A

Title: Methods and Compositions for Prevention of Type 1 Diabetes Inventors: Francisco LEON, Kevan C. HEROLD and Jay S. SKYLER

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE	PATENT NO. OR PUBLICATION NO.	
110	No. 62/847,466		
US - United States	May 14, 2019		
DCT MUDO	PCT/US20/32891	14/0202022224744	
PCT - WIPO	May 14, 2020	WO2020232247A1	
LIC Haited Chakes	15/931,685	US Patent No. <u>11,434,291</u>	
US - United States	May 14, 2020	September 6, 2022	
LIC Haired Charles	17/929,573		
US – United States	September 2, 2022		
DD Dun-il	BR1120210226826		
BR – Brazil	May 14, 2020		
CN China	202080005325.2	CN 413030707A	
CN – China	May 14, 2020	CN 112839707A	
III II	62021042916.8	400537444	
HK – Hong Kong	May 14, 2020	40053741A	
ED E	20804811.6	2072.004	
EP – Europe	May 14, 2020	<u>3873601</u>	
IN Locality	202147057211		
IN – India	May 14, 2020		
II Java al	288024		
IL – Israel	May 14, 2020		
ID James	2021-520987	Japan Patent No. 7137696	
JP -Japan	May 14, 2020	September 6, 2022	
ID In	2022-139995		
JP -Japan	May 14, 2020		
IO Levile	PCT/JO/2021/298		
JO – Jordan	May 14, 2020		
KAM Kamait	KW/P/2021/459		
KW – Kuwait	May 14, 2020		
OA Oston	QA/202111/000623		
QA – Qatar	May 14, 2020		
CA Canali Analaia	521430833		
SA – Saudi Arabia	May 14, 2020		
KD Koros	10-2021-7036727		
KR – Korea	May 14, 2020		
AE United Arch Frainces	P6002063/2021		
AE – United Arab Emirates	May 14, 2020		

-3-

ACTIVE 683850653v1

RECORDED: 03/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 062861 FRAME: 0258